

## CROOKED RIVER RANCH FIRE & RESCUE

6971 SW Shad Road, Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760 Phone: (541) 923-6776 | Fax: (541) 923-5247 www.crrfire.org

## **Civil Service Commission**

Crooked River Ranch RFPD (dba Crooked River Ranch Fire & Rescue) is seeking applicants to fill three positions on the Civil Service Commission. Applicants may be a citizen of the District or any political subdivision within the state. Knowledge and experience in Civil Service as either an employer or employee preferred but not required. Applications will be accepted until 5:00 pm Monday, June 12<sup>th</sup>, by email, mail, or in person to Crooked River Ranch Fire & Rescue.

The Board of Directors of Crooked River Ranch RFPD will review, interview, and appoint three applicants to its Civil Service Commission at the Board Meeting on Thursday, June 15th. Civil Service Commission positions will begin on or before July 1, 2023.

Email: admin@crrfire.org

Mail: Crooked River Ranch Fire & Rescue

6971 SW Shad Rd. Terrebonne, OR 97760

All questions can be directed to 541-923-6776.

## **Civil Service Commission Member Application**

Name:		
Address:	·	
Phone #:		
Email:		
Occupation:		
Please explaidistrict.	in why your experience would fit for the position of a Civil Service Board M	ember in a fire
	in why your experience would fit for the position of a Civil Service Board M	ember in a fire
		ember in a fire
		ember in a fire
		ember in a fire

I am applying for appointment to this Commission because:				
Character of Annalthur 1		Data		
Signature of Applicant: Date:				
For Official Use Only				
Date Received:	Received by:			